Sunnyvale ISD 2,220,378,012$   1.1869$   168,022,574$   (1) 100.00% 168,022,574$ (1) -$

Town of Sunnyvale 2,114,185,421   0.4530   30,795,000   100.00% 30,795,000   -

City of Dallas 198,272,090,573 0.7047   2,530,810,416 0.01% 253,081   1,256,000,000

Dallas County 412,492,494,091 0.2155   198,645,000   0.57% 1,132,277   -

Dallas County Hospital District 41,401,488,676   0.2120   527,660,000   0.57% 3,007,662   -

Dallas County CCD 423,071,753,336 0.1056   318,675,000   0.57% 1,816,448   752,000,000

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 205,027,041$

Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 9.23%

Per Capita Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 23,587$
_____________
(1) Projected, includes the Bonds and excludes the Refunded Bonds. Preliminary, subject to change.

31

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 8  -  PRO-FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal

Year Sinking Fund Total % of

Ended Outstanding Debt (1) Deposits The Bonds (3) Outstanding Principal

8/31 Principal Interest Total On QSCB's (2) Principal Interest Total Debt Retired

2025 3,005,000$   2,848,260$   5,853,260$   155,000$   -$   2,485,744$   2,485,744$   8,494,004$

2026 1,890,000   2,499,723   4,389,723   155,000   1,490,000   5,018,500   6,508,500   11,053,223

2027 2,035,000   2,417,810   4,452,810   155,000   2,035,000   4,930,375   6,965,375   11,573,185

2028 2,100,000   2,324,210   4,424,210   155,000   2,280,000   4,822,500   7,102,500   11,681,710

2029 2,160,000   2,227,385   4,387,385   155,000   2,435,000   4,704,625   7,139,625   11,682,010   11.59%

2030 2,280,000   2,126,210   4,406,210   155,000   2,550,000   4,580,000   7,130,000   11,691,210

2031 2,415,000   2,019,110   4,434,110   160,000   2,650,000   4,450,000   7,100,000   11,694,110

2032 1,155,000   1,940,885   3,095,885   160,000   4,105,000   4,281,125   8,386,125   11,642,010

2033 1,825,635   3,668,250   5,493,885   160,000   1,985,000   4,128,875   6,113,875   11,767,760

2034 1,835,307   3,659,578   5,494,885   160,000   2,090,000   4,027,000   6,117,000   11,771,885   25.24%

2035 1,861,632   3,633,778   5,495,410   160,000   2,195,000   3,919,875   6,114,875   11,770,285

2036 3,845,000   1,646,810   5,491,810   160,000   2,305,000   3,807,375   6,112,375   11,764,185

2037 3,990,000   1,504,085   5,494,085   160,000   2,420,000   3,689,250   6,109,250   11,763,335

2038 4,125,000   1,364,710   5,489,710   160,000   2,550,000   3,565,000   6,115,000   11,764,710

2039 4,285,000   1,210,710   5,495,710   160,000   2,680,000   3,434,250   6,114,250   11,769,960   43.28%

2040 4,445,000   1,041,110   5,486,110   160,000   2,820,000   3,296,750   6,116,750   11,762,860

2041 8,710,000   780,668   9,490,668   (3,925,000)   2,960,000   3,152,250   6,112,250   11,677,918

2042 2,190,000   551,950   2,741,950   -   3,115,000   3,000,375   6,115,375   8,857,325

2043 2,290,000   451,400   2,741,400   -   3,275,000   2,840,625   6,115,625   8,857,025

2044 2,385,000   357,900   2,742,900   -   3,445,000   2,672,625   6,117,625   8,860,525   64.53%

2045 2,480,000   260,600   2,740,600   -   3,615,000   2,496,125   6,111,125   8,851,725

2046 2,585,000   159,300   2,744,300   -   3,805,000   2,310,625   6,115,625   8,859,925

2047 2,690,000   53,800   2,743,800   -   3,995,000   2,115,625   6,110,625   8,854,425

2048 -   -   -   -   4,205,000   1,910,625   6,115,625   6,115,625

2049 -   -   -   -   4,420,000   1,695,000   6,115,000   6,115,000   81.10%

2050 -   -   -   -   4,640,000   1,468,500   6,108,500   6,108,500

2051 -   -   -   -   4,880,000   1,230,500   6,110,500   6,110,500

2052 -   -   -   -   5,135,000   980,125   6,115,125   6,115,125

2053 -   -   -   -   5,400,000   716,750   6,116,750   6,116,750

2054 -   -   -   -   5,670,000   440,000   6,110,000   6,110,000   96.44%

2055 -   -   -   -   5,965,000   149,125   6,114,125   6,114,125   100.00%

66,582,574$ 38,748,241$ 105,330,815$ (1,395,000)$  101,115,000$ 92,320,119$ 193,435,119$ 230,750,959$
____________
(1) "Outstanding Debt" excludes interest accreted on outstanding capital appreciation bonds and the Refunded Bonds.  Excludes

Limited Tax Debt. Principal includes the annual mandatory sinking fund deposits on outstanding Qualified School
Construction Bonds.

(2) The order authorizing the Series 2015B Bonds obligates the District to make mandatory deposits into a Cumulative Sinking
Fund Deposit Account on February 15 in the years and in the amounts of each required mandatory deposit (which are to be
offset by interest earnings on amounts held in such fund so that no more than the amount required in the authorizing order